

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 27539 OF 2019

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - KlacPetitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary HihgerRespondent
And Technical Education Dept. And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8842 OF 2019

Uday S/o Prabhakar Jawale & OthersPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra & OthersRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 792 OF 2019

Shivaji Vidyapeeth Sevak Sangh Thru ItsPetitioner
General Secretary
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its PrincipalRespondent
Secretary And Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 793 OF 2019

Yashwant Krishnaji Kulkarni And Ors.Petitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The SecretaryRespondent
And Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1376 OF 2019

Dhiwar Sunil Kisan And OrsPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Prin. Secretary,Respondent
Mantralaya And Ors

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION STAMP NO. 5919 OF 2019

Prof. Atul Govind Bagul And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8848 OF 2019

Mr Shakeel Ahmed S/o Mohd. Haneef RampurePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8871 OF 2019

Sanjay S/o Murlidhar WaghPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8865 OF 2019

Vijayanand S/o Giridharrao DarbastwarPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary

To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8868 OF 2019

Nitin S/o Ramkrishna KaduPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8856 OF 2019

Jagannath S/o Girjaba AdhavPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8855 OF 2019

Mr Mohammed Ali S/o Mr Iqbalali,Petitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharastra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8850 OF 2019

Sandeep S/o Suryakant DarbastwarPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8849 OF 2019...Respondent

Anil S/o Mukundrao JadhavPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2019

Mr Anil S/o Turakram KhamgaonkarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8863 OF 2019

Mir Mushtaq Ali S/o Shaukat AliPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8870 OF 2019

Mr Appasaheb S/o Karbhari BagulPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8877 OF 2019

Mr Yogesh S/o Sahebrao ShindePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8859 OF 2019

Mr Narendra S/o Chandrakant ModiPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8858 OF 2019

Shobha D/o Shripatirao KisvePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8860 OF 2019

Subhash S/o Dattatraya MungikarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8861 OF 2019

Mr Namdeo S/o Gangaram GikwadPetitioner
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8866 OF 2019

Mr Sudarshan S/o Bharatdas VaishnavPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8862 OF 2019

Arvind S/o Raghunathrao HelwadePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8875 OF 2019

Mr Nandkumar S/o Ramrao AnkushPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8874 OF 2019

Mr Dhanaji S/o Narayan BaklePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8873 OF 2019

Mr Kakaji S/o Laxman KakdePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8886 OF 2019

Mr Gangadhar S/o Hanmantrao YepurwarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8887 OF 2019

Mr Dilip S/o Laxman Jadhav,Petitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8883 OF 2019

Mr Deepak S/oramrao JadhavPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8884 OF 2019

Mrs Sunanda D/o Ravikian SarwadePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8891 OF 2019

Kailash S/o Bhaurao DeshmukhPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8890 OF 2019

Niranjan Babasaheb ManePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary

To The Government And Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8889 OF 2019

Mr Arjun S/o Mahadu KhandrePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8888 OF 2019

Mr Mohd. Lateef S/o Mohd.yusufPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8881 OF 2019

Mr Sanjay S/o Baduji SathePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8880 OF 2019

Mr Sadashiv S/o Babulal TongirePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8879 OF 2019

Mr Sachin S/o Ramesh RaptePetitioner
V/S
....Respondent

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8878 OF 2019

Mr Subhash S/osuryabhan PawarPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8945 OF 2019

Appasaheb S/o Narayan WaniPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8941 OF 2019

Ashok S/o Kishan VaishnavPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8943 OF 2019

Raosaheb S/o Roduba DudhePetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8930 OF 2019

WRIT PETITION NO. 8936 OF 2019

Ramesh S/o Asaram KshirsagarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8937 OF 2019

Manoj S/o Gajanan ShetePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8951 OF 2019

Mrs Manjusha W/o Kiran ShastriPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8955 OF 2019

Mr Praveen S/o Harichandra JawalePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8946 OF 2019

Mr Madhav S/o Gunaji WagatkarPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8944 OF 2019

Ms Savita D/o Bhujangrao KadamPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8942 OF 2019

Mr Dinkar S/o Pralhad JagdalePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8939 OF 2019

Bhaginath S/o Namdeo JadhavPetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8928 OF 2019

Rajumar S/o Bhausahab RaktatePetitioner
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRespondent
Secretary To The Government

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8927 OF 2019

Bhimrao S/o Ramrao MahadikPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary To The GovernmentRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8926 OF 2019

Jeevanraj S/o Kundanlal DongrePetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary To The GovernmentRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8929 OF 2019

Dadasaheb S/o Prabhakar ManoharPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Secretary To The GovernmentRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8959 OF 2019

Mr Suresh S/o Kashinath IngalePetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8843 OF 2019

Manoj Kumar S/o Ulhasrao Wadgaonkar And OrsPetitioner

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8844 OF 2019

Vijay S/o Laxmanrao Pund And OthersPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8845 OF 2019

Mahesh S/o Rajeshwarrao DankePetitioner
V/S

The Govt Of Maharashtra In Technical AndRespondent
Higher Education Dept And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8846 OF 2019

Gorkhnath S/o Baburao Tezad And OthersPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its SecretaryRespondent
And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8847 OF 2019

Dr. Shamkant S/o Rajaram BhadlikarPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 24229 OF 2019

Dhame Sampat Kondiba And OrsPetitioner
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary, HigherRespondent
And Technical Edu. Dept. And Ors

Mihir Desai Sr. Adv. i/b Sarnath Sariputta Pramod For
petitioner

Mr Rohan Kaiiche h/f Anil Kumar Patil for Petitioner in WP
1376/2019

Mr Vikram V.Tarepatil for Petitioner in WP 8864/2019

Mr A.V.Anturkar Sr. Cl i/b Prathamesh Bhargude for petitioner
in

WP.st 5919/2019 & CAW No. 452/2019.

Mr Vikas M.Mali Asstt.Government Pleader Writ Cell Res. 1
To 3

Mr R.S.Apte Sr. Cl. i/b Rajendra Anbhule Res. 4 in Wp
793/2019,

wp 1376/2019, wpst 5919/2019 & wpst 27539/2019.

Mr Vasant R.Kadam i/b Yuvraj P Narvankar for R. 6 in WP
792/2019

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ

DATE : 27th January, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 06/02/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)