

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 27539 OF 2019

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - KlæPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary HihgerRespondent
And Technical Education Dept. And Ors

Mr mihir Desai |Sr Cl. i/b Sarnath Sariputta Pramod For
petitioner

Mr B.V.Samant Asstt. Government Pleader Writ Cell Res. 1 To
3

Rajendra Anbhule Res. 4

As per oral direction matter is detagged from wp 792/2019

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
R. I. CHAGLA, JJ**

DATE : 7th February, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 19/03/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)