

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) 9673 OF 2022

Urmila Kulkarni - Kale ... **Petitioner/
Applicant**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Sariputta P. Sarnath, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondents/State.

Mr. Rajendra Andhule, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 14, 2022

P.C.

1. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Stand over to **12th July 2022**.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)