

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8854 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9673 OF 2022**

Dr.Urmila Kulkarni - Kale Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. S. S. Sarnath for the Petitioner
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 12, 2022

P.C.

1 The learned AGP seeks time to file reply to the amended petition.

2 S.O. to 22nd August 2022, as a last chance.

3 No further time would be granted.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)