

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - KalePETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Secretary Hihger.RESPONDENT
And Technical Education Dept. And Ors

SARNATH SARIPUTTA PRAMOD for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER WRIT CELL for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : 22nd August, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 27/09/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)