

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021**

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - Kale ... **Petitioner**  
Versus  
State Of Maharashtra  
Through Secretary Higher  
And Technical Education Dept. & Ors. ... **Respondents**

**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 9673 2022**  
**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021**

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - Kale ... **Applicant**

**In the Matter Between :**

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - Kale ... **Petitioner**  
Versus  
State Of Maharashtra  
Through Secretary Higher  
And Technical Education Dept. & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Mihir Desai i/b. Mr. Sarnath S. Pramod, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &  
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2022**

**P.C.**

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to **28<sup>th</sup>**  
**November 2022.**
2. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

**(R. N. LADDHA, J.)**

**(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)**