

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni - Kale .. Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through
Secretary Higher And Technical
Education Dept. And Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Counsel i/b Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, for
the Petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Mali, A.G.P. for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule a/w Ms. Nisha Ahire, Ms. Pooja Pall, for
the Respondent No.4.

...

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.
DATED : 7th JANUARY, 2025

P.C:-

1. At the request of Mr. Mali, the learned A.G.P., since
the reply has been inadvertently filed in the Interim
Application and he want to rectify the error, re-notify to
17.01.2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)