

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021

Dr. Urmila Kulkarni-Kale ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule with Ms. Gayatri Kale, for the Respondent  
No.4.  
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP, for the  
State.

---

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. At her request, stand over to 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)