

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8854 OF 2021

Urmila Kulkarni - Kale ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Sanskruti Yagnik, for the
Petitioner.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP, for the
Respondents-State.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhula, for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 08th OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. As admitted by the learned counsel for the parties, this matter is directed to be posted again on 13th November 2025, under the caption “for hearing at the stage of admission”.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)